Morgan Stanley

Feb 3, 2023

Morgan Stanley Investment Management Receives Approval for Full Ownership of its China Mutual Funds Joint Venture

Hong Kong - Morgan Stanley Investment Management today announced that it has received approval from the China Securities Regulatory Commission (CSRC) to take a full controlling stake in Morgan Stanley Huaxin Funds, marking a key strategic advancement for the company's broader footprint in China.

The equity step-up is subject to business registration and other procedures required by Chinese regulatory entities. Upon completion Morgan Stanley Investment Management will have increased its stake in Morgan Stanley Huaxin Funds from 49% to 100%.

"Wholly-owning our China mutual funds business will allow us to more fully serve this dynamic asset and wealth management market and adds a significant pillar of growth to our global investment management franchise," said Dan Simkowitz, Head of Investment Management at Morgan Stanley. "As we further invest in our onshore platform, we will bring over our four decades of industry experience and global research expertise in sustainability and diversified portfolio management to help domestic clients achieve their investment goals."

Gokul Laroia, CEO of Asia at Morgan Stanley, said: "The Firm has been active in China for almost three decades and we are committed to our goal of building a fully integrated financial services firm to meet the evolving needs of domestic and global clients. Today's announcement is an important strategic milestone along this path."

"With high levels of wealth creation, growing demand for financial advice, and with the launch of a private pension scheme, we see long-term opportunities in China's asset management industry," added Mr Laroia.

Headquartered in Shenzhen, Morgan Stanley Huaxin Funds became a joint venture in June 2008. The company provides diversified investment management services to retail and institutional clients through mutual funds and segregated management accounts, including fixed income, active equity, quantitative equity, and multi-asset investment. With over a decade of experience investing in the domestic market, the company has built a dedicated investment and

research team deeply rooted in China, strengthened by Morgan Stanley Investment Management's global expertise and risk management.

About Morgan Stanley Investment Management

Established in 1975, Morgan Stanley Investment Management is the asset management division of Morgan Stanley. Morgan Stanley Investment Management, together with its investment advisory affiliates, has more than \$1.3 trillion in assets under management or supervision as of December 31, 2022. Morgan Stanley Investment Management strives to provide outstanding long-term investment performance, service and a comprehensive suite of investment management solutions to a diverse client base, which includes corporations, governments, institutions and individuals worldwide. The combination with Eaton Vance allows the firm to bring even more value to clients through many high quality, complementary investment offerings, delivered with an unwavering commitment to client service. Professionals across the globe draw upon these capabilities to develop strategies that address a wide range of investors' needs across the public and private markets.

About Morgan Stanley

Morgan Stanley (NYSE:MS) is a leading global financial services firm providing investment banking, securities, wealth management and investment management services. With offices in more than 41 countries, the Firm's employees serve clients worldwide including corporations, governments, institutions and individuals. For more information about Morgan Stanley, please visit www.morganstanley.com.

###

Distribution

This communication is only intended for and will only be distributed to persons resident in jurisdictions where such distribution or availability would not be contrary to local laws or regulations.

© 2023 Morgan Stanley. All rights reserved.